



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E2Y77
District: District 2 **Counties:** NASSAU **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43606615201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR15(US1) @ RATLIFF RD

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$409,752.00	100.00%
2	UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$429,258.79	104.76%
3	POWERCORE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$440,661.31	107.54%
4	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$442,020.00	107.88%
5	TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$493,877.25	120.53%
	SICE INC	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y77

District: District 2

Counties: NASSAU

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 90 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43606615201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR15(US1) @ RATLIFF RD

(SR 15 (US 1) at Ratliff Road) Traffic Signals, Lighting, and other incidental construction on SR 15/US 1 in Nassau County at Ratliff Road. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(2) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43606615201		(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	54,860.00000	54,860.00	57,934.99000	57,934.99
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(90.000) DA (LS)	4,531.14000	4,531.14	13,456.00000	13,456.00	24,602.54000	24,602.54
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		16.000 HR	72.00000	1,152.00	386.50000	6,184.00	55.10000	881.60
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,160.000 ED	0.55000	1,188.00	0.66800	1,442.88	0.39000	842.40
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,420.000 ED	0.35000	1,197.00	0.98000	3,351.60	3.66000	12,517.20
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		90.000 ED	11.25000	1,012.50	18.28000	1,645.20	47.76000	4,298.40
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		180.000 ED	27.00000	4,860.00	27.33000	4,919.40	38.03000	6,845.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(2) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0040 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		90.000 ED	18.25000	1,642.50	73.63000	6,626.70	11.21000	1,008.90
0045 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		90.000 ED	18.25000	1,642.50	73.63000	6,626.70	11.95000	1,075.50
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		373.000 LF	6.00000	2,238.00	9.23000	3,442.79	10.61000	3,957.53
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		3.980 AC	587.00000	2,336.26	678.14100	2,699.00	588.37000	2,341.71
0060 0107 2 MOWING		3.320 AC	635.00000	2,108.20	746.38600	2,478.00	636.37000	2,112.75
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43606615201		(0.160) AC (LS)	19,330.00000	19,330.00	13,048.00000	13,048.00	12,617.08000	12,617.08
0070 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		799.000 SY	18.10000	14,461.90	14.35000	11,465.65	18.19000	14,533.81
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43606615201		(1.000) LS	20,052.00000	20,052.00	20,052.00000	20,052.00	20,052.00000	20,052.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$97,752.00		\$152,297.92		\$165,621.81



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(2) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0080 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		916.000 LF	6.20000	5,679.20	5.03000	4,607.48	6.16000	5,642.56
0085 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		503.000 LF	18.30000	9,204.90	22.91000	11,523.73	12.68000	6,378.04
0090 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		12.000 EA	1,120.00000	13,440.00	633.50000	7,602.00	630.40000	7,564.80
0095 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	2,193.90000	2,193.90	2,473.00000	2,473.00	1,287.61000	1,287.61
0100 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	1,198.00000	1,198.00	792.00000	792.00	797.69000	797.69
0105 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		5,080.000 LF	1.45000	7,366.00	1.33600	6,786.88	1.28000	6,502.40
0110 0715 1 14 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 1 TO NO 0		60.000 LF	3.30000	198.00	3.20000	192.00	4.66000	279.60
0115 0715 4 12 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		5.000 EA	5,490.00000	27,450.00	5,335.80000	26,679.00	5,009.53000	25,047.65



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(2) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0120 0715 4 32 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL UTILITY CONFLICT POLE, INDEX 17515/715-002 FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		5.000 EA	5,640.00000	28,200.00	5,176.40000	25,882.00	5,300.76000	26,503.80
0125 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	11,420.00000	11,420.00	10,699.00000	10,699.00	10,236.48000	10,236.48
0130 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		10.000 EA	550.00000	5,500.00	443.90000	4,439.00	640.28000	6,402.80
0002 Lighting Section Totals:				\$111,850.00		\$101,676.09		\$96,643.43

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0135 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		735.000 LF	7.40000	5,439.00	5.12000	3,763.20	6.16000	4,527.60
0140 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		530.000 LF	17.40000	9,222.00	21.98000	11,649.40	14.28000	7,568.40
0145 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	5,050.00000	5,050.00	10,465.30000	10,465.30	6,127.98000	6,127.98



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y77

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(2) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0150 0634 4153 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX		1.000 PI	7,070.00000	7,070.00	7,117.00000	7,117.00	12,060.83000	12,060.83
0155 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		17.000 EA	615.00000	10,455.00	824.65000	14,019.05	639.70000	10,874.90
0160 0639 1420 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND		1.000 AS	1,856.00000	1,856.00	1,233.00000	1,233.00	604.96000	604.96
0165 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		260.000 LF	3.75000	975.00	4.42400	1,150.24	3.16000	821.60
0170 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		1.000 EA	860.00000	860.00	790.00000	790.00	850.14000	850.14
0175 0639 3 60 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO REMAIN		1.000 EA	255.00000	255.00	153.00000	153.00	268.88000	268.88
0180 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	1,200.00000	1,200.00	792.00000	792.00	797.69000	797.69
0185 0641 2 17 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-VII		4.000 EA	15,330.00000	61,320.00	7,856.00000	31,424.00	6,803.28000	27,213.12



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(2) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0190 0641 2 70 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		1.000 EA	3,547.00000	3,547.00	3,480.00000	3,480.00	2,174.11000	2,174.11
0195 0641 2 80 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		1.000 EA	4,890.00000	4,890.00	3,545.00000	3,545.00	4,251.80000	4,251.80
0200 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		10.000 AS	965.00000	9,650.00	999.90000	9,999.00	717.81000	7,178.10
0205 0660 1110 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10		6.000 EA	220.00000	1,320.00	182.33000	1,093.98	214.61000	1,287.66
0210 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		8.000 AS	862.00000	6,896.00	718.06300	5,744.50	1,147.79000	9,182.32
0215 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		5.000 AS	713.00000	3,565.00	692.22000	3,461.10	1,394.65000	6,973.25
0220 0670 5112 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 2 PREEMPTION		1.000 AS	29,790.00000	29,790.00	28,892.00000	28,892.00	29,113.00000	29,113.00
0225 0670 5600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		1.000 AS	650.00000	650.00	799.00000	799.00	1,008.27000	1,008.27



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y77

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(2) UNITED SIGNS & SIGNALS, INC.		(3) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0230 0682 1133 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		1.000 EA	6,970.00000	6,970.00	5,260.00000	5,260.00	8,264.47000	8,264.47
0235 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 EA	2,820.00000	2,820.00	2,125.00000	2,125.00	3,608.82000	3,608.82
0240 0684 6 12 WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL ETHERNET SUBSCRIBER UNIT		1.000 EA	4,535.00000	4,535.00	4,108.00000	4,108.00	8,760.34000	8,760.34
0245 0685 1 13 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE WITH CABINET		1.000 EA	5,570.00000	5,570.00	5,429.00000	5,429.00	3,898.08000	3,898.08
0250 0700 5 21 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 EA	3,900.00000	11,700.00	4,565.67000	13,697.01	5,142.85000	15,428.55
0255 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF		1.000 EA	4,545.00000	4,545.00	5,095.00000	5,095.00	5,551.20000	5,551.20
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$200,150.00		\$175,284.78		\$178,396.07
Contract Grand Totals:				\$409,752.00		\$429,258.79		440,661.31



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43606615201		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	69,000.00000	69,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(90.000) DA (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		16.000 HR	100.00000	1,600.00	72.00000	1,152.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,160.000 ED	0.40000	864.00	0.75000	1,620.00		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,420.000 ED	0.30000	1,026.00	0.75000	2,565.00		
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		90.000 ED	14.00000	1,260.00	9.00000	810.00		
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		180.000 ED	20.00000	3,600.00	20.00000	3,600.00		
0040 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		90.000 ED	60.00000	5,400.00	20.00000	1,800.00		
0045 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		90.000 ED	10.00000	900.00	20.00000	1,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		373.000 LF	3.00000	1,119.00	5.50000	2,051.50		
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		3.980 AC	600.00000	2,388.00	660.00000	2,626.80		
0060 0107 2 MOWING		3.320 AC	600.00000	1,992.00	660.00000	2,191.20		
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43606615201		(0.160) AC (LS)	8,500.00000	8,500.00	9,350.00000	9,350.00		
0070 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		799.000 SY	9.00000	7,191.00	18.50000	14,781.50		
0075 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43606615201		(1.000) LS	20,052.00000	20,052.00	20,052.00000	20,052.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$115,892.00		\$148,400.00		

SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0080 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		916.000 LF	6.00000	5,496.00	6.00000	5,496.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0085 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		503.000 LF	20.00000	10,060.00	15.00000	7,545.00		
0090 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		12.000 EA	700.00000	8,400.00	945.00000	11,340.00		
0095 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00		
0100 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,515.00000	1,515.00		
0105 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		5,080.000 LF	1.15000	5,842.00	1.50000	7,620.00		
0110 0715 1 14 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 1 TO NO 0		60.000 LF	20.00000	1,200.00	4.00000	240.00		
0115 0715 4 12 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		5.000 EA	7,300.00000	36,500.00	6,245.00000	31,225.00		
0120 0715 4 32 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL UTILITY CONFLICT POLE, INDEX 17515/715-002 FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT		5.000 EA	7,500.00000	37,500.00	6,410.00000	32,050.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0125 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	9,000.00000	9,000.00	10,930.00000	10,930.00		
0130 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		10.000 EA	450.00000	4,500.00	685.00000	6,850.00		
0002 Lighting Section Totals:				\$122,498.00		\$117,611.00		

SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0135 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		735.000 LF	6.00000	4,410.00	6.75000	4,961.25		
0140 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		530.000 LF	20.00000	10,600.00	16.50000	8,745.00		
0145 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 PI	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,235.00000	4,235.00		
0150 0634 4153 SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, F&I, TWO POINT, BOX OR DROP BOX		1.000 PI	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,465.00000	8,465.00		
0155 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		17.000 EA	600.00000	10,200.00	805.00000	13,685.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0160 0639 1420 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND		1.000 AS	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,350.00000	2,350.00		
0165 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		260.000 LF	6.00000	1,560.00	5.50000	1,430.00		
0170 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		1.000 EA	300.00000	300.00	1,035.00000	1,035.00		
0175 0639 3 60 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINET TO REMAIN		1.000 EA	100.00000	100.00	185.00000	185.00		
0180 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,515.00000	1,515.00		
0185 0641 2 17 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-VII		4.000 EA	16,000.00000	64,000.00	17,225.00000	68,900.00		
0190 0641 2 70 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, SHALLOW POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		1.000 EA	6,000.00000	6,000.00	4,040.00000	4,040.00		
0195 0641 2 80 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- POLE 30' AND GREATER		1.000 EA	9,000.00000	9,000.00	4,125.00000	4,125.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0200 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		10.000 AS	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,225.00000	12,250.00		
0205 0660 1110 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 10		6.000 EA	160.00000	960.00	375.00000	2,250.00		
0210 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		8.000 AS	700.00000	5,600.00	935.00000	7,480.00		
0215 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		5.000 AS	700.00000	3,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00		
0220 0670 5112 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 2 PREEMPTION		1.000 AS	28,000.00000	28,000.00	33,435.00000	33,435.00		
0225 0670 5600 TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH CABINET		1.000 AS	400.00000	400.00	470.00000	470.00		
0230 0682 1133 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - NON-PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		1.000 EA	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,925.00000	6,925.00		
0235 0684 1 1 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL		1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,825.00000	2,825.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y77

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(5) TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0240 0684 6 12 WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL ETHERNET SUBSCRIBER UNIT		1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,870.00000	5,870.00		
0245 0685 1 13 UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE WITH CABINET		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,775.00000	4,775.00		
0250 0700 5 21 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 EA	3,500.00000	10,500.00	6,115.00000	18,345.00		
0255 0700 5 22 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,570.00000	4,570.00		
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$203,630.00		\$227,866.25		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$442,020.00		\$493,877.25		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02190717 July 17, 2019 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E2Y77

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.